



PAYMENT NO. 3 (CURRENT)

	EXPENSE	RETAINAGE	PAID OUT
CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1198-53TIF032	1,280.00	3.65	1,276.35
CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1198	-	-	-
CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1198-53TIF032	1,470.00	4.19	1,465.81
CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1360	163,400.00	465.79	162,934.21
CS53-58545-810355-00-53W1360	-	-	-
CS53-54473-810732-00-53W1774-53TIF032	1,408.00	4.01	1,403.99
EP01-58570-810421-00-5803100	-	-	-
	<u>167,558.00</u>	<u>477.64</u>	<u>167,080.36</u>

1/14-012

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  
CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager: JIM WOLFE

Page 1 of 6

Project: W JOHNSON STREET & N HENRY STREET STREETScape ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014

Contract Number: 7246 Payment Number: 3

<b>DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY</b>	
TOTAL FROM PAGE: <u>6</u>	<u>464,249.20</u>
LESS RETAINAGE:	<u>15,312.20</u>
SUBTOTAL:	<u>448,937.00</u>
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS:	<u>281,856.64</u>
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE:	<u>\$167,080.36</u>

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge the work covered by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents, and that the current payment is now due.

[Signature]  
CONTRACTOR: PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DATE: 7-1-14

INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:

The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge, the work covered by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents, and that the contractor is entitled to payment for the amount certified.

[Signature]  
INSPECTOR DATE: 7-8-14

PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUEST:

FROM: LAST  
TO: 7-3-14

PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT WORKED ON PROJECT DURING THIS PERIOD:

Red Arrow Elec.  
VR's Landscaper  
Towne Botanical Service

NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.  
PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.

STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1198-53TIF032 (JOHNSON/HENRY)  
 STREET LIGHTING ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1198  
 STREET LIGHTING ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1198-53TIF032  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1360 (LANGDON)  
 STREET LIGHTING ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810355-00-53W1360 (LANGDON)  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1360 (HAMILTON)  
 STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1360 (STATE)  
 PARKING ACCOUNT NO. EP01-58570-810421-00-5803100

**CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"**

PARIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
 W JOHNSON STREET & N HENRY STREET STREETSCAPE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 7246

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	6	7	8	9	11	12
*****												
PAYMENT NO. 3												
STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810571-00-53W1198-53TIF032 (JOHNSON/HENRY)												
10701.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL (JOHNSON & HENRY)	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$14,900.00	1.00	100.0%
10725	ALTERNATE BUSINESS ACCESS SIGN	28.00	DAYS	\$17.00	\$476.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
10802	ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED)	30.00	L.F.	\$12.75	\$382.50		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
10911.1	MOBILIZATION (JOHNSON & HENRY)	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$10,300.00	1.00	100.0%
20221	TOPSOIL	130.00	S.Y.	\$10.50	\$1,365.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
20301	SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH (UNDISTRIBUTED)	40.00	L.F.	\$9.60	\$384.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
20322	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	210.00	L.F.	\$5.50	\$1,155.00		0.00	\$0.00	150.00	\$825.00	150.00	71.4%
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	10,000.00	S.F.	\$2.20	\$22,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	6,150.00	\$13,530.00	6,150.00	61.5%
20327	REMOVE TREE GRATE	29.00	EACH	\$260.00	\$7,540.00		0.00	\$0.00	25.00	\$6,500.00	25.00	86.2%
20401	CLEARING	41.00	I.D.	\$26.50	\$1,086.50		0.00	\$0.00	20.00	\$530.00	20.00	48.8%
20402	GRUBBING	41.00	I.D.	\$26.50	\$1,086.50		0.00	\$0.00	20.00	\$530.00	20.00	48.8%
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	10.00	S.Y.	\$10.50	\$105.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
20801	SODDING	120.00	S.Y.	\$14.75	\$1,770.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
21017	SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	100.00	L.F.	\$8.50	\$850.00		0.00	\$0.00	50.00	\$425.00	50.00	50.0%
21056	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL (UNDISTRIBUTED)	5.00	EACH	\$170.00	\$850.00		0.00	\$0.00	5.00	\$850.00	5.00	100.0%
21057	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED)	10.00	EACH	\$69.00	\$690.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
21058	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	5.00	EACH	\$26.50	\$132.50		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
30208	HAND FORMED CURB & GUTTER (TREE LOCATIONS)	210.00	L.F.	\$28.00	\$5,880.00		0.00	\$0.00	150.00	\$4,200.00	150.00	71.4%

**CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"**

PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
 W JOHNSON STREET & N HENRY STREET STREETScape ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 7246  
 PAYMENT NO. 3

\*\*\*\*\*  
 #10

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	6	7	8	9	11	12
							UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	PERCENT COMPLETE
30301	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7,650.00	S.F.	\$4.50	\$34,425.00		0.00	\$0.00	1,550.00	\$6,975.00	1,550.00	20.3%
30302	7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	700.00	S.F.	\$5.50	\$3,850.00		0.00	\$0.00	1,300.00	\$7,150.00	1,300.00	185.7%
30340	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	40.00	S.F.	\$44.00	\$1,760.00		0.00	\$0.00	40.00	\$1,760.00	40.00	100.0%
30342	TREE GRATE 4'X8' (INCLUDING FRAME)	25.00	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$65,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	14.00	\$36,400.00	14.00	56.0%
30344	TREE GRATE 4'X12' (INCLUDING FRAME)	1.00	EACH	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
90001	C1 CONCRETE, 7-INCH	1,650.00	S.F.	\$15.00	\$24,750.00		0.00	\$0.00	1,190.00	\$17,850.00	1,190.00	72.1%
90002	REMOVE, SALVAGE & REINSTALL TREE GRATE WITH NEW FRAME	2.00	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
90003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	500.00	S.F.	\$3.20	\$1,600.00		400.00	\$1,280.00	0.00	\$0.00	400.00	80.0%
90007	SAFETY FENCE	1,650.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$3,300.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
	<b>SUB TOTALS</b>				<b>\$216,438.00</b>			<b>\$1,280.00</b>		<b>\$122,725.00</b>	<b>\$124,005.00</b>	<b>57.3%</b>

**STREET LIGHTING ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1198**

60230	FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT	100.00	L.F.	\$6.90	\$690.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
60232	FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT	950.00	L.F.	\$6.40	\$6,080.00		0.00	\$0.00	25.00	\$160.00	25.00	2.6%
60241	GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLE-IN-DUCT	150.00	L.F.	\$26.50	\$3,975.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
60261	ELECTRICAL TRENCH	900.00	L.F.	\$2.10	\$1,890.00		0.00	\$0.00	122.00	\$256.20	122.00	13.6%
60408	CONSTRUCT LB-9 BASE	21.00	EACH	\$530.00	\$11,130.00		0.00	\$0.00	10.00	\$5,300.00	10.00	47.6%
90122	LB9 SLANTED BASE	1.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$1,100.00	1.00	100.0%
	<b>SUB TOTALS</b>				<b>\$24,865.00</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$6,816.20</b>	<b>\$6,816.20</b>	<b>27.4%</b>

**STREET LIGHTING ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810571-00-53W1198-53TIF032**

60403	CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE	10.00	EACH	\$850.00	\$8,500.00		0.00	\$0.00	7.00	\$5,950.00	7.00	70.0%
60407	CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE	1.00	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00		0.00	\$0.00	6.00	\$5,400.00	6.00	600.0%

**CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"**

PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
 W JOHNSON STREET & N HENRY STREET STREETScape ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 7246

PAYMENT NO. 3

\*\*\*\*\*

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	6	7	8	9	11	12	
							UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCENT COMPLETE
60421	REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE	12.00	EACH	\$210.00	\$2,520.00		7.00	\$1,470.00	0.00	\$0.00	7.00	\$1,470.00	58.3%
90120	TEMPORARY WOOD POLE	1.00	EACH	\$740.00	\$740.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
90121	LB3 SLANTED BASE	1.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
	<b>SUB TOTALS</b>				\$13,760.00			\$1,470.00		\$11,350.00		\$12,820.00	93.2%
STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1360 (LANGDON)													
10701.2	TRAFFIC CONTROL (LANGDON)	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00		0.50	\$7,450.00	0.50	\$7,450.00	1.00	\$14,900.00	100.0%
10802	ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED)	100.00	L.F.	\$12.75	\$1,275.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
10911.2	MOBILIZATION (LANGDON)	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$5,900.00	1.00	\$5,900.00	100.0%
20322	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	50.00	L.F.	\$5.50	\$275.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	11,600.00	S.F.	\$2.20	\$25,520.00		5,000.00	\$11,000.00	5,000.00	\$11,000.00	10,000.00	\$22,000.00	86.2%
20401	CLEARING	54.00	I.D.	\$26.50	\$1,431.00		0.00	\$0.00	20.00	\$530.00	20.00	\$530.00	37.0%
20402	GRUBBING	54.00	I.D.	\$26.50	\$1,431.00		0.00	\$0.00	20.00	\$530.00	20.00	\$530.00	37.0%
21017	SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	100.00	L.F.	\$8.50	\$850.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
21056	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL (UNDISTRIBUTED)	11.00	EACH	\$170.00	\$1,870.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
21057	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED)	22.00	EACH	\$69.00	\$1,518.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
21058	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	11.00	EACH	\$26.50	\$291.50		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
30208	HAND FORMED CURB & GUTTER (TREE LOCATIONS)	50.00	L.F.	\$28.00	\$1,400.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
30301	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,500.00	S.F.	\$4.50	\$6,750.00		1,500.00	\$6,750.00	1,000.00	\$4,500.00	2,500.00	\$11,250.00	166.7%
30302	7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	100.00	S.F.	\$5.50	\$550.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
90001	C1 CONCRETE, 7-INCH	13,000.00	S.F.	\$15.00	\$195,000.00		9,000.00	\$135,000.00	3,000.00	\$45,000.00	12,000.00	\$180,000.00	92.3%
90003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	2,000.00	S.F.	\$3.20	\$6,400.00		1,000.00	\$3,200.00	0.00	\$0.00	1,000.00	\$3,200.00	50.0%
90004	REMOVE, SALVAGE & REINSTALL CHAIN FENCE	155.00	L.F.	\$9.90	\$1,534.50		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%

**CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"**

PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
 W JOHNSON STREET & N HENRY STREET STREETScape ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 7246  
 PAYMENT NO. 3

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	6		7		8		9		10		PERCENT COMPLETE
							UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION			
90007	SAFETY FENCE	1,700.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$3,400.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
<b>SUB TOTALS</b>								\$163,400.00		\$74,910.00		\$238,310.00					88.2%

\*\*\*\*\*  
**#10**

**STREET LIGHTING ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58545-810355-00-53W1360 (LANGDON)**

60232	FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT	100.00	L.F.	\$6.40	\$640.00		0.00	\$0.00	100.00	\$640.00	100.00	\$640.00	100.00	\$640.00	100.00	\$640.00	100.0%
60234	FURNISH & INSTALL 1 1/4 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT	100.00	L.F.	\$6.40	\$640.00		0.00	\$0.00	100.00	\$640.00	100.00	\$640.00	100.00	\$640.00	100.00	\$640.00	100.0%
60261	ELECTRICAL TRENCH	100.00	L.F.	\$2.10	\$210.00		0.00	\$0.00	100.00	\$210.00	100.00	\$210.00	100.00	\$210.00	100.00	\$210.00	100.0%
60401	CONSTRUCT LB-1 BASE	7.00	EACH	\$610.00	\$4,270.00		0.00	\$0.00	7.00	\$4,270.00	7.00	\$4,270.00	7.00	\$4,270.00	7.00	\$4,270.00	100.0%
60403	CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE	1.00	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$850.00	1.00	\$850.00	1.00	\$850.00	1.00	\$850.00	100.0%
60421	REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE	1.00	EACH	\$210.00	\$210.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$210.00	1.00	\$210.00	1.00	\$210.00	1.00	\$210.00	100.0%
90123	LB1 SLANTED BASE	1.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$800.00	100.0%
<b>SUB TOTALS</b>								\$0.00		\$7,620.00		\$7,620.00					100.0%

**STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W1360 (HAMILTON)**

10701.3	TRAFFIC CONTROL (HAMILTON)	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$3,700.00	1.00	\$3,700.00	1.00	\$3,700.00	1.00	\$3,700.00	100.0%
10911.3	MOBILIZATION (HAMILTON)	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	100.0%
21017	SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED)	20.00	L.F.	\$8.50	\$170.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.0%
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	200.00	S.F.	\$2.20	\$440.00		0.00	\$0.00	200.00	\$440.00	200.00	\$440.00	200.00	\$440.00	200.00	\$440.00	100.0%
20401	CLEARING	45.00	I.D.	\$26.50	\$1,192.50		0.00	\$0.00	45.00	\$1,192.50	45.00	\$1,192.50	45.00	\$1,192.50	45.00	\$1,192.50	100.0%
20402	GRUBBING	45.00	I.D.	\$26.50	\$1,192.50		0.00	\$0.00	45.00	\$1,192.50	45.00	\$1,192.50	45.00	\$1,192.50	45.00	\$1,192.50	100.0%
30301	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	650.00	S.F.	\$4.50	\$2,925.00		0.00	\$0.00	650.00	\$2,925.00	650.00	\$2,925.00	650.00	\$2,925.00	650.00	\$2,925.00	100.0%
30342	4'X8' TREE GRATE (INCLUDING FRAME)	9.00	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00		0.00	\$0.00	9.00	\$23,400.00	9.00	\$23,400.00	9.00	\$23,400.00	9.00	\$23,400.00	100.0%

**CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"**

PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
 W JOHNSON STREET & N HENRY STREET STREETScape ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2014  
 CONTRACT NO. 7246  
 PAYMENT NO. 3

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	6		8	9		11		PERCENT COMPLETE
							UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION		UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	
90007	SAFETY FENCE	150.00	L.F.	\$2.00	\$300.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
<b>SUB TOTALS</b>					\$34,320.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$33,850.00		\$33,850.00		98.6%

\*\*\*\*\*  
**#10**

**STREET ACCOUNT NO. CS53-54473-810732-00-53W1774-53TIF032 (STATE)**

10701.4	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STATE)	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$6,400.00	1.00	\$6,400.00	1.00	100.0%
10911.4	MOBILIZATION (STATE)	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$1,600.00	1.00	\$1,600.00	1.00	100.0%
20301	SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	10.00	L.F.	\$9.60	\$96.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
20322	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	10.00	L.F.	\$5.50	\$55.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	950.00	S.F.	\$2.20	\$2,090.00		0.00	\$0.00	950.00	\$2,090.00	950.00	\$2,090.00	950.00	100.0%
30208	HAND FORMED CURB & GUTTER (TREE LOCATIONS)	10.00	L.F.	\$28.00	\$280.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.0%
30302	7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	700.00	S.F.	\$5.50	\$3,850.00		0.00	\$0.00	700.00	\$3,850.00	700.00	\$3,850.00	700.00	100.0%
30340	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	32.00	S.F.	\$44.00	\$1,408.00		32.00	\$1,408.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	32.00	100.0%
90001	C1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 7-INCH	250.00	L.F.	\$15.00	\$3,750.00		0.00	\$0.00	50.00	\$750.00	50.00	\$750.00	50.00	20.0%
90005	C1 CONCRETE LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR, FULL DEPTH	240.00	L.F.	\$59.00	\$14,160.00		0.00	\$0.00	270.00	\$15,930.00	270.00	\$15,930.00	270.00	112.5%
90006	C1 CONCRETE LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR, FULL DEPTH	100.00	L.F.	\$70.00	\$7,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	100.00	\$7,000.00	100.00	\$7,000.00	100.00	100.0%
<b>SUB TOTALS</b>					\$40,689.00		\$1,408.00	\$37,620.00		\$39,028.00		\$39,028.00		95.9%

**PARKING ACCOUNT NO. EP01-58570-810421-00-5803100**

60414	BASE FOR MULTISPACE PARKING METER	5.00	EACH	\$900.00	\$4,500.00		0.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$1,800.00	2.00	\$1,800.00	2.00	40.0%
<b>CONTRACT TOTALS</b>					\$612,488.00		\$167,558.00	\$296,691.20		\$464,249.20		\$464,249.20		75.8%